salary, bonus, perquisites and allowances, for the period from 1st October, 2022 till the expiry of his current term of appointment 
as on 30th September, 2026, as approved by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee and thereafter by the Board of 
Directors in their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2022:

(a)0 Salary

` 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month with annual increment of ` 15,000 in the scale of  
` 2,50,000-15,000-3,10,000.

(b)0Bonus

Bonus at the rates and in accordance with the rules of the Company as applicable to the senior managerial personnel 
of the Company within the overall limit under Schedule V to the Companies Act, 2013.

[...]

Considering the general increase in the remuneration package across the industry, the Board of Directors decided to enhance the 
remuneration of Mr. Paul Francis (DIN 00382797), with effect from 1st October, 2022 for the rest of his current term appointment, 
that is up to 30th September, 2026, to ` 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per month with annual increment of  
` 15,000 in the scale of ` 2,50,000-15,000-3,10,000 per month plus other benefits as specified in the Resolution No. 7, subject to 
the approval of the members by Ordinary resolution for the enhancement of his remuneration, based on the recommendation of